

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.6748 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	10.06.2026	<u>LNA,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners present. This Court on 01.05.2026, directed respondent No.2/GHMC to file additional counter as to the procedure adopted and exercise done by respondent No.2 before enhancing the property tax and despite the same, no additional counter is filed. The matter pertains to the year 2019. At request of learned Standing counsel for GHMC, for additional counter, as a last chance, post on 23.06.2026, failing which, respondent No.2 shall deposit a sum of Rs.5,000/- to the Director, Sainik Welfare, Hyderabad, State Bank of India, Shantinagar Branch (Account No.52188926279). LNA,J ssy	